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Installation Kit 1 pc.
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Washer M6 Green 4 pcs.
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Installation manual 1 set.
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Check list 1 pc.
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Rivet 4-5 10 pcs. Kwick klamp CB-744 CFTD 1 set. Drain hoses 23 mm. 4 pcs. Clamp 25 mm. 4 pcs. Rail side 1 pair.
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Plastic spacer side rail 10 pcs.
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Bolt M8X25 Green 4 pcs.
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Washer M8 Green 8 pcs.
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Nut M8 Green 4 pcs.
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Bracket truck side 2 pairs.
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Weater strip 1 roll.
C-020145

TOOLS

laens 13219 No.10,13 fug3ian aanianzloanel @ 28 . gl @ 3.5 mm. ugalan
Screwdriver Wrench No.10,13 Swivel head riveter Hole saw & 28 mm. Electric Driller & 3.5 mm. Caulking Gun
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Drill holes on the liner at the rear part follow this dimension

but make sure the holes are match to the holes on vehicle.
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Place the sponge seal on the truck top edge.
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Unbox the CKD kit of
Roller Lid set. Assemble
the aluminum roller with
the aluminum side rails
by pulling the alminum
. . .. up by bit. Then, insert the
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19 2 67 TIUBAZIN aluminum holes meet.

Remove 2 sets of bolts, washer and nut on the R/L
fiberglass side.
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\__Insert bolts with provided washer and nut in order. Seal silicone along the line as above. gg\(,)‘f/g?/
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Assemble the side rail metal bracket support through
the drilled holes using provided M6x45 bolt, Washer
and spring washer as per drawing.
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Put the assembled aluminum roller set on the truck bed.
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Assemble the side aluminum rails.

L5 LI

!

the |

P 21 mm.
/ \ N\
I- \ \
/ \ N\ \
123.5 mm. 240 mm. 673 mm. 240 mm. 123.5 mm.

1372 LINER #1118 @nuszezads HOLE SAW & 28 w.
Measure the length and marking to drill holes on

iner tailgate tailgate aluminum strip.
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Assemble inserted brackets to the aluminum tailgate strip with
stainless bolt. Remove the liner' s screw at tailgate in order to
insert the aluminum tailgate strip. Assemble another inserted
brackets through two middle holes drilled in step 10. Insert the
aluminum tailgate set as per drawing. Tighten bolts in the middle
to lock the aluminum tailgate strip with inserted brackets firstly.
Then, tighten the screw through the same holes in order to lock
the aluminum Tailgate set. Make sure that the end of aluminum

\ tailgate both L/R sides are fitted.
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Close softly before adjustment!
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Close the truck tailgate to check and adjust

the position of side aluminum rails. C-130887

01/04/63

REV: 01/




WV CARRYBOY

The Name of Quality and Design.
INSTALLATION MANUAL

NO DRILL

@ ROLLER LID CB-744
FORD RANGER T6 D/CAB

CB-744-CFTD

~

///////W// T ;f

— ————v———

¥MIUsEnaunatIiie aaunn

Assemble the drain hose as per image.
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Ensune all bolts and nuts are firmly tighten and tensioned every 5,000 km.
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\_ Lubricate rolling axle for longer usage or when necessary. )
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Seal silicone anng the guided lines above. And assemble
the Al. cover plate to cover the FRP box as per image.

C-130887
01/04/63
REV : 01




	CB-744-CFTD REV-01 1
	CB-744-CFTD REV-01 2
	CB-744-CFTD REV-01 3
	CB-744-CFTD REV-01 4.pdf

